

Metagenomi Inc. Class Action: Lead Plaintiff Deadline is November 25, 2024; Contact Robbins LLP for Information

Robbins LLP is Investigating Allegations that Metagenomi Inc. (MGX) Misled Investors Regarding its Relationship with Moderna. Inc.

SAN DIEGO, CA, UNITED STATES, November 15, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Robbins LLP reminds investors that a class action (case number 24-cv-06765) was filed on behalf of all persons and entities



who purchased stock pursuant to and/or traceable to Metagenomi Inc.'s (NASDAQ: MGX) registration statement for the initial public offering (IPO) held between February 9 and 13, 2024. Metagenomi, Inc., a genetic medicines company, develops therapeutics for patients using metagenomics-derived genome editing toolbox in the United States.

For more information, <u>submit a form</u>, email attorney Aaron Dumas, Jr. at adumas@robbinsllp.com, or give us a call at (800) 350-6003.

The Allegations: Robbins LLP is Investigating Allegations that Metagenomi Inc. (MGX) Misled Investors Regarding its Relationship with Moderna. Inc.

According to the complaint, Metagenomi introduced itself to investors during its IPO as a "genetic medicines company" having a long-standing business relationship with Moderna. Integral to Metagenomi's collaboration with Moderna was the claim that the two companies had entered into a Strategic Collaboration and License Agreement on October 29, 2021, which included multiple four-year research programs and a subsequent licensed product-by-licensed product agreement.

Under the terms of the collaboration, Metagenomi and Moderna planned to advance a series of in vivo gene editing therapeutics against undisclosed targets. However, less than three months after Metagenomi's IPO, on May 1, 2024, the Company announced that it and Moderna had "mutually agreed to terminate their collaboration" agreement. In response to the news,

Metagenomi's stock price declined from \$7.04 per share on May 1, 2024 to \$6.17 per share on May 2, 2024.

What Now: You may be eligible to participate in the class action against Metagenomi Inc. Shareholders who want to serve as lead plaintiff for the class must submit their application to the court by November 25, 2024. A lead plaintiff is a representative party who acts on behalf of other class members in directing the litigation. You do not have to participate in the case to be eligible for a recovery. If you choose to take no action, you can remain an absent class member.

All representation is on a contingency fee basis. Shareholders pay no fees or expenses.

About Robbins LLP: Some law firms issuing releases about this matter do not actually litigate securities class actions; Robbins LLP does. A recognized leader in shareholder rights litigation, the attorneys and staff of Robbins LLP have been dedicated to helping shareholders recover losses, improve corporate governance structures, and hold company executives accountable for their wrongdoing since 2002. Since our inception, we have obtained over \$1 billion for shareholders.

To be notified if a class action against Metagenomi Inc. settles or to receive free alerts when corporate executives engage in wrongdoing, sign up for Stock Watch today.

Attorney Advertising. Past results do not guarantee a similar outcome.

Contact:

Aaron Dumas, Jr.
Robbins LLP
5060 Shoreham Pl., Ste. 300
San Diego, CA 92122
adumas@robbinsllp.com
(800) 350-6003
www.robbinsllp.com

Lauren Levi Robbins LLP email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/760995632

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.